

Æ

SLP(Crl.)No. 1977 OF 2001
ITEM No.29

Court No.10

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1977/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2000 in CRLWP 1797/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BODUPALLI GOPALA SWAMI
(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)
With
SLP(Crl.)No.6392/2001

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mrs. Indra Sawhney,Adv. for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Randhwa,Adv.
Mr. Seeraj Bagga,Adv.
Mrs. S.Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.S. Randhwa,Adv.
Mr. Seeraj Bagga,Adv.
Mrs.Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

Mrs. Indra Sawhney,Adv. For
Mr. B.V.Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Y.P. Dhamija)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master