

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 876 OF 2003

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BODUPALLI GOPALA SWAMI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 877 of 2003
(With office report)

Date: 24/06/2008 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List next week.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master