

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 876 OF 2003

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BODUPALLI GOPALA SWAMI

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 877 of 2003
(With office report)

Date: 01/07/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
for UOI Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao,Adv.
& Petnr. in Col. R. Bala Subramanyam, Adv.
Crl.A.877/2003 Mr. Y.Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Y. Vismai, Adv.
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Y. Rajagopal Rao, learned counsel resumed his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 12.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General argued the matter till 3.10 p.m.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General wants to secure records and make further arguments. Let the matter be listed on Thursday, 03.07.2008 as Item No.1 for further hearing.

(Pawan Kumar) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master