

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 876 OF 2003

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BODUPALLI GOPALA SWAMI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 877 of 2003
(For further hearing)

Date: 03/07/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(VACATION BENCH)For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
and for respondent Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
in Crl.A.877/03 Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.
and for appellant Mr. R. Balasubramanyam, Adv.
in Crl.A.877/03 Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India started his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 11.55 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, learned counsel made his submissions in rejoinder till

12.05p.m. Thereafter Mr. Malhotra made his submissions in rejoinder till

12.35 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

A week's time is granted to both the parties to submit
written submissions/additional documents.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER

Books cited in Court:

1. 1987(4)SCC 611
2. 2003(6)SCC 359
3. 1982(3)SCC 140
4. 1991(2) SCC 382
5. 1964(5) SCR 931
6. 2001(9) SCC 592
7. 1998(1) SCC 537
8. 2002(1) SCC 405